
Inductive
Sensors

Other cable lengths and jacket
materials may be available.
Additional models may also
exist. Refer to company
website for details.

PNP N/O PNP N/C PNP N/O & N/C

NPN N/O NPN N/C NPN N/O & N/C

! @ #

$ % ^

1.54

DC 3-/4-Wire
Ø 3 mm, Ø 4 mm
sn 0.8 mm, 1 mm, 3 mm DC 3-/4- Wire

Ø 4 mm
flush

0.8 mm
0...0.6 mm

BES 516-3007-E4-C-PU-05

24 Vdc
10...30 Vdc

 ≤ 3.0 V
75 Vdc
100 mA
≤  12 mA
≤ 80 µA

yes
yes

≤ 0.1 µF

≤ 5 %
25...+70 °C

3000 Hz
yes

IP 67
stainless steel

POM
cable

3 x 26 AWG
cULus

Ø 3 mm
flush*

1.0 mm
0...0.8 mm

BES 516-3044-G-E4-C-PU-05
BES 516-3046-G-E4-C-PU-05

24 Vdc
10...30 Vdc

 ≤ 2.5 V
75 Vdc
100 mA
≤ 12 mA
≤ 50 µA

yes
yes

≤ 0.1 µF

≤ 5 %
-25...+70 °C

2000 Hz
yes

IP 67
stainless steel

POM
2 m cable PUR
3 x 28 AWG

cULus

Housing Size
Mounting
Rated Operating Distance sn

Assured Operating Distance sa

Rated Operational Voltage Ue

Supply Voltage UB

Voltage Drop Ud at le
Rated Insulation Voltage Ui

Load Current Capacity
Current Consumption (closed/open)
Off-state Current Ir
Protected Against Polarity Reversal
Short Circuit Protected
Load Capacitance

Repeat Accuracy R
Ambient Temperature Range Ta

Operating Frequency f
Function Indication
Degree of Protection per IEC 60529
Housing Material
Material of Sensing Face
Connection
No. of Wires × Gauge
Approvals
Recommended Connector

* See technical section for proper mounting
of the 2x, 3x, and 4x long range sensors.

Ø 3 mm
flush*

1.0 mm
0...0.8 mm

BES  516-3044-G-E4-C-S49-00,3

BES  516-3046-G-E4-L-S49-00,3

24 Vdc
10...30 Vdc

 ≤ 1.5 V
75 Vdc
100 mA
≤ 12 mA
≤ 50 µA

yes
PNP=yes, NPN=no

≤ 0.1 µF

≤ 5 %
0...+70 °C
5000 Hz

yes
IP 67

stainless steel
POM

cable with connector

C49 ANE-00-VY-050M

Ø 3 mm
non-flush*

3 mm
0...2.3 mm

BES 516-3048-G-E4-C-PU-05

24 Vdc
21.6...26.4 Vdc

 ≤ 2.5 V
75 Vdc
50 mA

≤ 10 mA
≤ 10 µA

yes
yes

≤ 0.5 µF

≤ 15 %
0...+70 °C
2000 Hz

yes
IP 67

stainless steel
POM
cable

3 x 28 AWG

PNP Normally-open
Normally-closed

NPN Normally-open
Normally-closed

!

@

$

%

2
7

2
7

O4

LED

Sensing Distance Sensing DistanceSensing Distance

Wiring Diagrams
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BOS 18KF-PA-1PD-C-02  BES M08EH-PSC40F-S04G  BLS-S5-5-G8-05  Z/NUTS-12MM-SS-(12PACK)  BCC W414-W415-W415-U2048-

006  BES M18ME-PSC50B-S04G-003  BUS M30M1-PPX-20/130-S92K  BUS M30M1-PPX-35/340-S92K  BCS M12B4I1-PSC40D-EP02 

BOS 18KF-PA-1LOC-S4-C  BOS 18KF-PA-1TB-S4-C  BOS 5K-PS-IX10-02  BOS 5K-PS-RH12-02  BOS 5K-PS-IX10-S49  BOS 5K-PU-

LX10-S75  BUS M18M1-GPXI-02/015-S92G  BUS M30M1-PPX-03/025-S92K  BUS M18M1-XB-02/015-S92G  BUS M18M1-GPXI-07/035-

S92G  BES M12MG-PSC80F-S04G  BOS 5K-PS-RD11-S75  BOS 5K-PS-RH12-S49  BES M18MI-PSC80B-BV02  BNN-UR-010-040-12 

BOS 18KF-PA-1RE-S4-C  BCS M30B4E1-PSC25H-EP02  BCS M30BBE2-PSC25H-S04K  BES M18EI-PSC80B-S04G  BES 516-347-SA2-03

BES G12EE1-PSY40F-S04G-L02  BOS 18KF-PA-1XA-C-02  BOS 18KF-PA-1PE-S4-C  BOS 5K-PU-LR10-S75  BUS M18M1-XB-12/100-

S92G  BUS M30M1-PPX-07/035-S92K  BOS 18KF-PA-1QD-C-02  BOS 5K-PS-RR10-02  BES M08EE-PSC15B-S04G-003  BES M08EH-

PSC40F-S49G  BOS 5K-PS-RR10-S49  BCS M18B4G2-PSC15H-S04K  BCS M30B4I1-PSC15D-EP02  BCS M30BBI1-PSC15D-EP02  BCS

M12BBG1-PSC80H-EP02  BES 516-324-S49-C 10-30V D  BES 516-357-S4-C  BES 515-326-S4-C  BCS M12B4G2-PSC40D-S04K  BOS

18KF-PA-1LQP-S4-C  BOS 5K-PS-IX10-S75  
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https://www.x-on.com.au/MPN/Balluff/BOS18KFPA1XAC02
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